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Interviews with 1,014 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on March 24-25, 2012. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 925
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points).

The sample includes 761 interviews among landline respondents
and 253 interviews among cell phone respondents.
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BASED ON 436 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

9. Please tell me which candidate you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination
for President. Former Speaker of the House Newt Gingrich, Texas Congressman Ron Paul, former
Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney, or former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum

(RANDOM ORDER)
Mar. 24-25  Feb. 10-13

2012 2012
Gingrich 15% 15%
Paul 17% 16%
Romney 36% 32%
Santorum 26% 34%
Someone else (vol.) 1% *
None/ No one (vol.) 2% 2%
No opinion 2% 2%

Jan. 11-12 Dec. 16-18  Nov. 18-20  Nov. 11-13 Oct. 14-16  Sept. 23-25

2012 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011
Santorum 15% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Romney 34% 28% 20% 24% 26% 22%
Paul 15% 14% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Gingrich 18% 28% 24% 22% 8% 11%
Someone else (vol.) * * * 1% 1% 3%
None/ No one (vol.) 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Bachmann N/A 8% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Cain N/A N/A 17% 14% 25% 9%
Huntsman 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Perry 9% 7% 11% 12% 13% 30%
No opinion 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%

Sept 9-11 Aug. 24-25 Aug. 5-7 July 18-20 June 3-7  May 24-26

2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011
Santorum 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Romney 21% 18% 23% 22% 35% 21%
Paul 13% 6% 14% 12% 13% 15%
Gingrich 7% 7% 8% 5% 16% 12%
Someone else (vol.) 2% 4% 5% 7% 6% 13%
None/ No one (vol.) 4% 6% 5% 10% 8% 9%
Bachmann 7% 12% 9% 14% 7% 9%
Cain 6% 3% 5% 7% 10% 13%
Huntsman 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Perry 32% 32% 18% 17% N/A N/A
No opinion 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%

September polls included Sarah Palin in list of candidates. Results for these polls indicate the second choice of respondents who chose Palin as their first
choice. Polls conducted before September included Sarah Palin and Rudy Giuliani in list of candidates. Results for these polls indicate the second choice of
respondents who chose Giuliani or Palin as their first choice, and indicates the third choice of respondents who chose both Giuliani and Palin as their first and
second choices. Polls before July did not include Rick Perry in list of candidates.
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BASED ON 436 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

10. Do you support that candidate strongly, or only moderately?

Only
Strongly moderately  No opinion

All Republicans
March 24-25, 2012 45% 50% 4%
February 10-12, 2012 34% 66% *
Romney Voters
March 24-25, 2012 41% 59%
February 10-12, 2012 38% 62%
Santorum Voters
March 24-25, 2012 53% 47% *
February 10-12, 2012 55% 45% *

NOTE: Not enough Paul voters or Gingrich voters for statistically valid analysis.

12.  For each of the following candidates, please tell me whether you would like them to stay in the race
for the Republican nomination or drop out of the race and end their campaign entirely. (RANDOM
ORDER)

Stay in Leave Other No

the race the race (vol.) opinion
Newt Gingrich 39% 60% * 1%
Ron Paul 36% 61% * 3%
Mitt Romney 77% 21% * 1%
Rick Santorum 59% 39% 1% 1%

13.  And how likely do you think it is that each of the following candidates will win the Republican
nomination for president? As I read each name, please tell me whether you think that is almost
certain, very likely, somewhat likely, somewhat unlikely, very unlikely, or whether you think there
is absolutely no chance that he will win the Republican nomination. (RANDOM ORDER)

Almost Very Somewhat Somewhat Very No No

certain likely likely unlikely unlikely chance  opinion
Newt Gingrich 2% 5% 21% 19% 26% 27% *
Ron Paul 3% 6% 9% 15% 25% 42% *
Mitt Romney 26% 45% 21% 4% 2% 2% *
Rick Santorum 2% 13% 39% 20% 12% 13% 1%

GNN|ORC PoLL 3 3- March 24-25, 2012



BASED ON 436 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

14. I’'m going to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mitt Romney or Rick Santorum. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him. (RANDOM ORDER)

Neither Other No
Romney Santorum (vol.) (vol.) opinion

Can defeat Barack Obama in the

general election in November 69% 20% 8% 2% 1%
Is a strong leader 60% 29% 7% 3% 1%
Is likable 42% 47% 4% 4% 3%
Agrees with you on the issues that

matter most to you 39% 46% 9% 4% 1%
Can get the economy moving 64% 24% 7% 3% 2%
Says what he believes rather than what

he thinks voters would like to hear ~ 36% 53% 5% 4% 2%
Is more honest and trustworthy 37% 49% 10% 2% 2%
Cares about people like you 34% 47% 13% 3% 2%
Shares your values 40% 48% 8% 3% 1%
Inspires confidence 52% 36% 7% 2% 3%

15. If you had to choose, would you rather see the Republican party choose its presidential nominee

through the primaries and caucuses that are currently being conducted, or would you rather see the

Republican nominee chosen at the party's national convention in August?

Mar. 24-25
2012
Primaries and caucuses 53%
Convention 43%
Other (vol.) 2%
No opinion 2%
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CNN ORC International Poll --
Question 9
Pl ease tell
nom nation for president.

Base = Republicans

Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey
Fnr PA Senator R ck Santorum
Soneone el se

None/ no one

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Fr m Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey
Fmr PA Senator Rick Santorum
Soneone el se

None/ no one

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey
Fnr PA Senator R ck Santorum
Soneone el se

None/ no one

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey
Fmr PA Senator Rick Santorum
Soneone el se

None/ no one

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage |less than 1%
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15%
17%
36%
26%
1%
2%
2%

+/-4.5

+/-6.0

March 24 to 25, 2012

me which of the foll owi ng people you woul d be nost

3%
+/-7.0

$50K
or nore

| ndep-

2%
+-7.5

Wite Non- Wi te
17% N A
15% N A
39% N A
26% N A
* N A
2% N A
2% N A
-5.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
19% 20% 12%
11% 4% 27%
31% 49% 32%
32% 21% 25%
1% 3% 1%
5% 2% 1%
1% 1% 3%
+/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege
N A 15%
N A 13%
N A 39%
N A 30%
N A 1%
N A 2%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
lican eral erate
17% N A N A
13% N A N A
37% N A N A
26% N A N A
1% N A N A
3% N A N A
2% N A N A
+/-6.0
-5-

likely to support for the Republican

Conser -
vative

March 24-25, 2012



CNV ORC International Poll --
Question 9
Pl ease tell
nom nation for president.

Base = Republicans

Tot al
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 15%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 17%
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 36%
Fmr PA Senator Rick Santorum 26%
Soneone el se 1%
None/ no one 2%
No opi ni on 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5

Tot al
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 15%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 17%
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 36%
Fnr PA Senator R ck Santorum 26%
Soneone el se 1%
None/ no one 2%
No opi ni on 2%
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5

* percentage less than 1%
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Nort h
east

Tea Pty
Suppor t

2%

March 24 to 25, 2012
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 12A

March 24 to 25, 2012

For each of the foll owi ng candi dates,

A. Newt G ngrich

Base = Republicans

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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1%
+/-4.5

pl ease tell ne whether you would like themto stay in the
race for the Republican nonination or drop out of the race and end their canpaign entirely.

35% 43%
64% 56%

* *
1% 1%
+-6.0 +/-7.0 +/
18- 35-
34 49
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
Under $50K
$50K or nore
45% 32%
53% 68%
* *
3% *
+/-8.0 +/-6.5
Deno- I ndep-
crat endent
N A 32%
N A 66%
N A *
N A 2%
+/-7.5
North M d-
east west
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A

Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support Neutral

46% 30%
54% 70%
* *
* 1%

+/-6.5 +/-7.5

Wite Non- Wi te

-5.0

+/-8.5

No
Col | ege

+/-6.0

Tea Pty
Oppose

-7-

+/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0

At t ended
Col | ege

50 a der
35% 43%
63% 57%

* *

2% *

Mod- Conser -

erate vative
N A 43%
N A 57%
N A *
N A *
+/-5.5
Sub-

Ur ban ur ban Rur al
N A 39% N A
N A 61% N A
N A * N A
N A * N A

+-7.0
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 12B

March 24 to 25, 2012

For each of the foll owi ng candi dates,
race for the Republican nonination or drop out of the race and end their canpaign entirely.

B. Ron Paul

Base = Republicans

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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36%
61%

*
3%
+/-4.5

3%
+/-4.5

pl ease tell

39%
58%

*
3%
+/-6.0

Tea Pty
Suppor t

3%
+/-6.5

33%
65%

*

2%

+-7.0 +/

$50K
or nore

2%
+/-7.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

Wite Non- Wi te
33% N A
66% N A
* N A
1% N A
-5.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
31% 16% 49%
69% 78% 49%
* * *
* 6% 3%
+/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
No At t ended
Col lege  Col |l ege
N A 34%
N A 65%
N A *
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'ican eral erate
30% N A N A
67% N A N A
* N A N A
3% N A N A
+/-6.0
Sout h West Ur ban
29% N A N A
69% N A N A
* N A N A
2% N A N A
+/-8.0
Tea Pty
Oppose
N A
N A
N A
N A
-8-

me whet her you would like themto stay in the

Conser -
vative
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 12C

March 24 to 25, 2012

For each of the foll owi ng candi dates,
race for the Republican nonination or drop out of the race and end their canpaign entirely.

C. Mtt Rommey

Base = Republicans

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

@\N|ORC PoLL 3

7%
21%

*
1%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-4.5

pl ease tell

75%

23%

1%

1%
+/-6.0

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.5

Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
79% 78% N A
19% 20% N A
* 1% N A
1% 1% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N A 75% 85% 74%
N A 23% 15% 23%
N A * * 1%
N A 1% 1% 2%
+/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
74% N A 80%
24% N A 20%
1% N A *
1% N A *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'ican eral erate
70% 82% N A N A
26% 18% N A N A
1% * N A N A
3% * N A N A
+/-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
N A 71% N A N A
N A 29% N A N A
N A * N A N A
N A 1% N A N A
+/-8.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty

Neut r al Oppose

76% N A

24% N A

* N A

* N A
+/-7.5

-9-

me whet her you would like themto stay in the

Conser -
vative

March 24-25, 2012



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 12D

March 24 to 25, 2012

For each of the foll owi ng candi dates,
race for the Republican nonination or drop out of the race and end their canpaign entirely.

D. Rick Santorum

Base = Republicans

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Stay in the race
Drop out of the race
Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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59%

39%

1%

1%
+/-4.5

+/-4.5

pl ease tell

51%
47%

*
2%
+/-6.0

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
+/-6.5

68%
30%
1%

*

+-7.0 +/

$50K
or nore

2%
+/-7.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

Wite Non- Wi te
62% N A
37% N A
1% N A
1% N A
-5.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
66% 61% 54%
34% 39% 42%
* * 1%
* * 3%
+/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
No At t ended
Col lege  Col |l ege
N A 62%
N A 36%
N A 1%
N A 1%
+/-5.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'ican eral erate
61% N A N A
38% N A N A
1% N A N A
1% N A N A
+/-6.0
Sout h West Ur ban
63% N A N A
36% N A N A
* N A N A
1% N A N A
+/-8.0
Tea Pty
Oppose
N A
N A
N A
N A
-10-

me whet her you would like themto stay in the
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vative
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CNNORC International Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 13A

And how likely do you think it is that each of the follow ng candidates will win the Republican
nom nation for president? As | read each nanme, please tell ne whether you think that is al npst
certain, very likely, somewhat |ikely, somewhat unlikely, very unlikely, or whether you think there
is absolutely no chance that he will w n the Republican nom nati on.

A. Newt G ngrich

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnen Wiite Non- Wi te
Al nost certain 2% 3% 1% 1% N A
Very likely 5% 3% 7% 5% N A
Sorewhat i kely 21% 19% 24% 22% N A
Sonewhat unlikely 19% 18% 20% 18% N A
Very unlikely 26% 27% 25% 26% N A
Absol utely no chance 27% 31% 22% 27% N A
No opi ni on * * * * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 d der
Al nost certain 2% N A N A * 1% 4% 1%
Very likely 5% N A N A 5% 3% 5% 4%
Sonewhat |ikely 21% N A N A 26% 21% 20% 24%
Sonewhat unlikely 19% N A N A 16% 14% 23% 15%
Very unlikely 26% N A N A 26% 26% 25% 26%
Absol utely no chance 27% N A N A 28% 35% 23% 31%
No opi ni on * N A N A * * * *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Al nost certain 2% 1% 2% N A 1%
Very likely 5% 7% 2% N A 6%
Sorewhat i kely 21% 25% 18% N A 22%
Sonewhat unlikely 19% 21% 19% N A 17%
Very unlikely 26% 21% 32% N A 29%
Absol utely no chance 27% 25% 28% N A 26%
No opi ni on * * * N A *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Al nost certain 2% N A 3% 1% N A N A 2%
Very likely 5% N A 3% 5% N A N A 5%
Sonewhat |ikely 21% N A 19% 23% N A N A 24%
Sonewhat unlikely 19% N A 12% 23% N A N A 19%
Very unlikely 26% N A 31% 23% N A N A 25%
Absol utely no chance 27% N A 32% 24% N A N A 25%
No opi ni on * N A * * N A N A *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Al nost certain 2% N A N A 2% N A N A 2% N A
Very likely 5% N A N A 9% N A N A 6% N A
Sorewhat i kely 21% N A N A 22% N A N A 21% N A
Sonewhat unlikely 19% N A N A 16% N A N A 22% N A
Very unlikely 26% N A N A 29% N A N A 24% N A
Absol utely no chance 27% N A N A 23% N A N A 26% N A
No opi ni on * N A N A * N A N A * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll

Question 13A

And how likely do you think it
nom nation for president? As |
certain, very likely, somewhat

March 24 to 25, 2012

is that each of the follow ng candidates wl |

read each nane, please tell

likely,

is absolutely no chance that he will

A. Newt G ngrich

Base = Republicans

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sonewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

@\N|ORC PoLL 3

Tot al

+/-4.5

sonmewhat unlikely,
w n the Republican nom nation.

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

4%
23%
16%
31%
27%

*

+/-7.5

-12-

nme whet her you think that
very unlikely,

wi n the Republican
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or whether you think there
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CNNORC International Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 13B

And how likely do you think it is that each of the follow ng candidates will win the Republican
nom nation for president? As | read each nanme, please tell ne whether you think that is al npst
certain, very likely, somewhat |ikely, somewhat unlikely, very unlikely, or whether you think there
is absolutely no chance that he will w n the Republican nom nati on.

B. Ron Paul

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnen Wiite Non- Wi te
Al nost certain 3% 4% 1% * N A
Very likely 6% 6% 5% 5% N A
Sormewhat |ikely 9% 7% 13% 10% N A
Sonewhat unlikely 15% 14% 16% 12% N A
Very unlikely 25% 26% 25% 27% N A
Absol utely no chance 42% 44% 41% 44% N A
No opi ni on * * * * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 d der
Al nost certain 3% N A N A 1% * 5% *
Very likely 6% N A N A 1% 1% 10% 1%
Sonewhat |ikely 9% N A N A 5% 3% 15% 4%
Sonewhat unlikely 15% N A N A 13% 14% 16% 14%
Very unlikely 25% N A N A 22% 33% 23% 27%
Absol utely no chance 42% N A N A 58% 49% 31% 54%
No opi ni on * N A N A * 1% * *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Al nost certain 3% 3% 2% N A *
Very likely 6% 3% 9% N A 3%
Sormewhat |ikely 9% 11% 9% N A 10%
Sonewhat unlikely 15% 19% 11% N A 11%
Very unlikely 25% 22% 27% N A 30%
Absol utely no chance 42% 41% 42% N A 47%
No opi ni on * * * N A *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Al nost certain 3% N A 3% 2% N A N A 3%
Very likely 6% N A 5% 6% N A N A 3%
Sonewhat |ikely 9% N A 10% 9% N A N A 7%
Sonewhat unlikely 15% N A 13% 16% N A N A 16%
Very unlikely 25% N A 28% 23% N A N A 26%
Absol utely no chance 42% N A 40% 44% N A N A 44%
No opi ni on * N A * * N A N A *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Al nost certain 3% N A N A * N A N A 3% N A
Very likely 6% N A N A 6% N A N A 6% N A
Sorewhat i kely 9% N A N A 9% N A N A 9% N A
Sonewhat unlikely 15% N A N A 10% N A N A 14% N A
Very unlikely 25% N A N A 33% N A N A 22% N A
Absol utely no chance 42% N A N A 42% N A N A 46% N A
No opi ni on * N A N A * N A N A * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll

Question 13B

And how likely do you think it
nom nation for president? As |
certain, very likely, somewhat

March 24 to 25, 2012

is that each of the follow ng candidates wl |

read each nane, please tell

likely,

is absolutely no chance that he will

B. Ron Paul

Base = Republicans

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sonewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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sonmewhat unlikely,
w n the Republican nom nation.

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

+/-7.5

-14-

nme whet her you think that
very unlikely,

wi n the Republican
i s al nost
or whether you think there
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 13C

And how likely do you think it
nom nation for president? As |

certain, very likely,

March 24 to 25, 2012

is that each of the follow ng candidates wl |

read each nane, please tell
sonmewhat unlikely,
w n the Republican nom nation.

likely,

is absolutely no chance that he will

C. Mtt Rommey

Base = Republicans

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sormewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sonewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sormewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sonewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sormewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

@\N|ORC PoLL 3

Worren Wiite Non- Wi t e
25% 28% N A
45% 46% N A
23% 22% N A
2% 2% N A
4% 2% N A
1% 1% N A
* * '\V A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N A 33% 31% 20%
N A 47% 41% 46%
N A 17% 19% 23%
N A 2% 2% 7%
N A * 5% 2%
N A 1% 1% 3%
MA * * *
+/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
29% N A 25%
45% N A 50%
16% N A 21%
4% N A 3%
2% N A 1%
3% N A 1%
* ’\V A *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'i can eral erate
29% 24% N A N A
48% 43% N A N A
15% 24% N A N A
6% 3% N A N A
1% 3% N A N A
1% 2% N A N A
* * N A N A
+/-7.5 +/-6.0
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
N A 31% N A N A
N A 44% N A N A
N A 18% N A N A
N A 3% N A N A
N A 1% N A N A
N A 3% N A N A
N A * N A N A
+/-8.0
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wi n the Republican
nme whet her you think that
very unlikely,

i s al nost

or whether you think there

Conser -
vative

Sub-

March 24-25, 2012



CNN ORC I nternational Poll

Question 13C

And how likely do you think it
nom nation for president? As |
certain, very likely, somewhat

March 24 to 25, 2012

is that each of the follow ng candidates wl |

read each nane, please tell

likely,

is absolutely no chance that he will

C. Mtt Rommey

Base = Republicans

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sonewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

@\N|ORC PoLL 3

sonmewhat unlikely,
w n the Republican nom nation.

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.5

Tea Pty

Neut r al

+/-7.5
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CNNORC International Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 13D

And how likely do you think it is that each of the follow ng candidates will win the Republican
nom nation for president? As | read each nanme, please tell ne whether you think that is al npst
certain, very likely, somewhat |ikely, somewhat unlikely, very unlikely, or whether you think there
is absolutely no chance that he will w n the Republican nom nati on.

D. Rick Santorum

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnen Wiite Non- Wi te
Al nost certain 2% 1% 3% 3% N A
Very likely 13% 12% 14% 12% N A
Sorewhat i kely 39% 34% 46% 40% N A
Sonewhat unlikely 20% 23% 16% 20% N A
Very unlikely 12% 13% 10% 11% N A
Absol utely no chance 13% 15% 10% 14% N A
No opi ni on 1% 2% 1% * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 d der
Al nost certain 2% N A N A 4% 3% 1% 3%
Very likely 13% N A N A 14% 9% 14% 12%
Sonewhat |ikely 39% N A N A 40% 40% 37% 40%
Sonewhat unlikely 20% N A N A 20% 16% 21% 18%
Very unlikely 12% N A N A 10% 11% 13% 10%
Absol utely no chance 13% N A N A 12% 20% 10% 16%
No opi ni on 1% N A N A * * 2% *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Al nost certain 2% 4% 1% N A 2%
Very likely 13% 13% 13% N A 11%
Sorewhat i kely 39% 42% 36% N A 42%
Sonewhat unlikely 20% 15% 25% N A 22%
Very unlikely 12% 8% 16% N A 14%
Absol utely no chance 13% 17% 7% N A 9%
No opi ni on 1% * 2% N A *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Al nost certain 2% N A 3% 2% N A N A 2%
Very likely 13% N A 9% 15% N A N A 14%
Sonewhat |ikely 39% N A 36% 41% N A N A 43%
Sonewhat unlikely 20% N A 21% 19% N A N A 17%
Very unlikely 12% N A 17% 8% N A N A 12%
Absol utely no chance 13% N A 13% 13% N A N A 12%
No opi ni on 1% N A * 2% N A N A *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Al nost certain 2% N A N A 5% N A N A 2% N A
Very likely 13% N A N A 13% N A N A 15% N A
Sorewhat i kely 39% N A N A 39% N A N A 39% N A
Sonewhat unlikely 20% N A N A 11% N A N A 23% N A
Very unlikely 12% N A N A 14% N A N A 9% N A
Absol utely no chance 13% N A N A 14% N A N A 12% N A
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 3% N A N A * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC International Poll -

Question 13D

And how likely do you think it
nom nation for president? As |
certain, very likely, somewhat

March 24 to 25, 2012

is that each of the follow ng candidates wl |

read each nane, please tell

likely,

is absolutely no chance that he will

D. Rick Santorum

Base = Republicans

Al nost certain

Very likely

Sonewhat |ikely
Sonewhat unlikely
Very unlikely

Absol utely no chance
No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

@\N|ORC PoLL 3

Tot al

1%
+/-4.5

sonmewhat unlikely,
w n the Republican nom nation.

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Neut r al

3%
+/-7.5
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 14A

March 24 to 25, 2012

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, pleas
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

A. Can defeat Barack Cbhama in the general election in Novenb

Base = Republicans

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

Q her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

Q her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

Q her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

Q her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

Q her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

Q her

No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

@\N|ORC PoLL 3

e tell

er

69% 69% 70% 70%

20% 18% 22% 20%

8% 10% 6% 6%

2% 2% 2% 2%

1% 1% 1% 1%

+/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-

Tot al 34 49 64
69% N A N A 67%
20% N A N A 27%

8% N A N A 5%
2% N A N A 1%
1% N A N A *
+/-4.5 +/-8.5
Under $50K No

Tot al $50K or nore College
69% 68% 71% N A
20% 23% 17% N A

8% 6% 11% N A
2% 2% 1% N A
1% 2% * N A
+/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub-

Tot al crat endent l'i can
69% N A 69% 70%
20% N A 19% 20%

8% N A 11% 6%

2% N A 1% 3%

1% N A * 2%

+/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0
Nort h M d-

Tot al east west Sout h
69% N A N A 60%
20% N A N A 30%

8% N A N A 8%

2% N A N A 1%

1% N A N A 2%
+/-4.5 +/-8.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Total Support Neutral Oppose
69% 68% 73% N A
20% 24% 15% N A

8% 5% 9% N A
2% 2% 2% N A
1% 1% * N A

+/-4.5 +/-6.5 +-7.5

-19-

me whet her you think that phrase

N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
Under
65+ 50
73% 68%
15% 18%
5% 11%
3% 3%
4% *
+/-8.0 +/-8.5
At t ended
Col | ege
69%
21%
7%
3%
+/-5.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
West Ur ban
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A

Con
vat
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ser -
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14B

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

B. I's a strong | eader

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 60% 63% 57% 60% N A
Sant or um 29% 27% 32% 31% N A
Nei t her 7% 7% 6% 5% N A
Q her 3% 2% 3% 3% N A
No opi ni on 1% 1% 1% 1% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 60% N A N A 57% 63% 60% 60%
Sant or um 29% N A N A 34% 24% 29% 29%
Nei t her 7% N A N A 3% 9% 8% 6%
O her 3% N A N A 6% 2% 1% 4%
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 1% 1% 2% 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 60% 59% 63% N A 61%
Sant orum 29% 30% 27% N A 28%
Nei t her 7% 3% 8% N A 7%
O her 3% 4% 1% N A 3%
No opi ni on 1% 3% * N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 60% N A 58% 62% N A N A 61%
Sant or um 29% N A 28% 30% N A N A 31%
Nei t her 7% N A 9% 5% N A N A 5%
O her 3% N A 2% 3% N A N A 3%
No opi ni on 1% N A 3% * N A N A *
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 60% N A N A 50% N A N A 62% N A
Sant or um 29% N A N A 34% N A N A 31% N A
Nei t her 7% N A N A 10% N A N A 2% N A
O her 3% N A N A 5% N A N A 4% N A
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 1% N A N A * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 60% 57% 61% N A
Sant or um 29% 37% 23% N A
Nei t her 7% 3% 12% N A
Q her 3% 3% 3% N A
No opi ni on 1% * 2% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14C

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

C. Is likable

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 42% 46% 38% 44% N A
Sant or um 47% 43% 51% 47% N A
Nei t her 4% 4% 4% 4% N A
O her 4% 4% 4% 2% N A
No opi ni on 3% 3% 3% 3% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 42% N A N A 33% 44% 46% 38%
Sant or um 47% N A N A 54% 46% 43% 50%
Nei t her 4% N A N A 6% 2% 4% 4%
O her 4% N A N A 3% 6% 4% 5%
No opi ni on 3% N A N A 4% 2% 3% 3%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 42% 44% 43% N A 44%
Sant orum 47% 47% 46% N A 48%
Nei t her 4% 3% 4% N A 4%
O her 4% 3% 4% N A 3%
No opi ni on 3% 3% 2% N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 42% N A 41% 43% N A N A 44%
Sant or um 47% N A 45% 48% N A N A 47%
Nei t her 4% N A 5% 4% N A N A 4%
O her 4% N A 4% 4% N A N A 3%
No opi ni on 3% N A 4% 2% N A N A 3%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 42% N A N A 37% N A N A 52% N A
Sant or um 47% N A N A 52% N A N A 41% N A
Nei t her 4% N A N A 4% N A N A 2% N A
Q her 4% N A N A 7% N A N A 2% N A
No opi ni on 3% N A N A 1% N A N A 4% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 42% 42% 44% N A
Sant or um 47% 51% 43% N A
Nei t her 4% 3% 5% N A
Q her 4% 3% 5% N A
No opi ni on 3% 1% 3% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14D

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

D. Agrees with you on the issues that matter nost to you

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 39% 43% 35% 41% N A
Sant or um 46% 41% 52% 46% N A
Nei t her 9% 11% 8% 9% N A
O her 4% 4% 4% 4% N A
No opi ni on 1% 1% 1% 1% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 39% N A N A 27% 48% 42% 36%
Sant or um 46% N A N A 59% 39% 42% 50%
Nei t her 9% N A N A 8% 5% 12% 7%
O her 4% N A N A 7% 6% 2% 6%
No opi ni on 1% N A N A * 2% 2% 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 39% 44% 35% N A 37%
Sant orum 46% 42% 48% N A 51%
Nei t her 9% 6% 13% N A 7%
O her 4% 4% 4% N A 4%
No opi ni on 1% 3% * N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 39% N A 37% 40% N A N A 40%
Sant or um 46% N A 44% 48% N A N A 49%
Nei t her 9% N A 12% 7% N A N A 6%
O her 4% N A 4% 4% N A N A 4%
No opi ni on 1% N A 3% * N A N A *
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 39% N A N A 31% N A N A 45% N A
Sant or um 46% N A N A 52% N A N A 45% N A
Nei t her 9% N A N A 11% N A N A 6% N A
O her 4% N A N A 5% N A N A 4% N A
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 1% N A N A 1% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 39% 37% 39% N A
Sant or um 46% 55% 39% N A
Nei t her 9% 3% 16% N A
Q her 4% 4% 4% N A
No opi ni on 1% * 1% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14E

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

E. Can get the econony noving

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 64% 69% 58% 65% N A
Sant or um 24% 19% 31% 26% N A
Nei t her 7% 7% 6% 5% N A
Q her 3% 3% 3% 3% N A
No opi ni on 2% 2% 2% 1% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 64% N A N A 60% 65% 65% 62%
Sant or um 24% N A N A 30% 28% 20% 29%
Nei t her 7% N A N A 4% 3% 10% 3%
O her 3% N A N A 4% 2% 3% 3%
No opi ni on 2% N A N A 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 64% 60% 67% N A 64%
Sant orum 24% 31% 20% N A 24%
Nei t her 7% 4% 9% N A 6%
O her 3% 2% 3% N A 4%
No opi ni on 2% 3% 1% N A 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 64% N A 64% 64% N A N A 63%
Sant or um 24% N A 22% 26% N A N A 27%
Nei t her 7% N A 9% 5% N A N A 6%
O her 3% N A 2% 3% N A N A 3%
No opi ni on 2% N A 3% 1% N A N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 64% N A N A 58% N A N A 66% N A
Sant or um 24% N A N A 30% N A N A 26% N A
Nei t her 7% N A N A 8% N A N A 3% N A
O her 3% N A N A 3% N A N A 4% N A
No opi ni on 2% N A N A 1% N A N A 1% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 64% 65% 61% N A
Sant or um 24% 29% 21% N A
Nei t her 7% 2% 12% N A
Q her 3% 3% 2% N A
No opi ni on 2% * 2% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14F

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you
may not support him

F. Says what he believes rather than what he thinks voters would |like to hear

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 36% 40% 31% 36% N A
Sant or um 53% 49% 59% 53% N A
Nei t her 5% 6% 4% 6% N A
O her 4% 3% 4% 4% N A
No opi ni on 2% 3% 2% 2% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 36% N A N A 25% 43% 38% 33%
Sant or um 53% N A N A 60% 46% 53% 54%
Nei t her 5% N A N A 7% 4% 5% 6%
O her 4% N A N A 7% 4% 1% 6%
No opi ni on 2% N A N A * 4% 3% 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 36% 44% 30% N A 30%
Sant orum 53% 44% 61% N A 61%
Nei t her 5% 5% 5% N A 4%
O her 4% 3% 4% N A 4%
No opi ni on 2% 4% 1% N A 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 36% N A 31% 39% N A N A 35%
Sant or um 53% N A 56% 52% N A N A 57%
Nei t her 5% N A 4% 6% N A N A 4%
O her 4% N A 6% 2% N A N A 3%
No opi ni on 2% N A 4% 1% N A N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 36% N A N A 29% N A N A 39% N A
Sant or um 53% N A N A 59% N A N A 48% N A
Nei t her 5% N A N A 4% N A N A 6% N A
O her 4% N A N A 7% N A N A 5% N A
No opi ni on 2% N A N A 2% N A N A 2% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Rommey 36% 30% 42% N A
Sant or um 53% 63% 45% N A
Nei t her 5% 4% 6% N A
Q her 4% 3% 4% N A
No opi ni on 2% * 3% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14G

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

G |s nore honest and trustworthy

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 37% 41% 31% 36% N A
Sant or um 49% 43% 57% 51% N A
Nei t her 10% 13% 7% 10% N A
Q her 2% 2% 2% 2% N A
No opi ni on 2% 2% 3% 1% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 37% N A N A 26% 42% 40% 33%
Sant or um 49% N A N A 58% 43% 46% 51%
Nei t her 10% N A N A 12% 9% 10% 11%
O her 2% N A N A 4% 2% 1% 3%
No opi ni on 2% N A N A * 4% 2% 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 37% 41% 31% N A 31%
Sant orum 49% 47% 53% N A 54%
Nei t her 10% 7% 13% N A 10%
O her 2% 1% 3% N A 2%
No opi ni on 2% 3% 1% N A 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 37% N A 35% 38% N A N A 36%
Sant or um 49% N A 46% 50% N A N A 52%
Nei t her 10% N A 11% 10% N A N A 9%
O her 2% N A 4% 1% N A N A 1%
No opi ni on 2% N A 3% 1% N A N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 37% N A N A 32% N A N A 39% N A
Sant or um 49% N A N A 51% N A N A 47% N A
Nei t her 10% N A N A 12% N A N A 9% N A
Q her 2% N A N A 3% N A N A 2% N A
No opi ni on 2% N A N A 2% N A N A 3% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 37% 33% 40% N A
Sant or um 49% 59% 41% N A
Nei t her 10% 6% 14% N A
Q her 2% 2% 2% N A
No opi ni on 2% 1% 2% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14H

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

H. Cares about people |ike you

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 34% 37% 31% 35% N A
Sant or um 47% 42% 53% 48% N A
Nei t her 13% 16% 10% 13% N A
Q her 3% 3% 3% 3% N A
No opi ni on 2% 2% 3% 1% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 34% N A N A 24% 43% 37% 32%
Sant or um 47% N A N A 59% 42% 42% 52%
Nei t her 13% N A N A 13% 10% 15% 12%
O her 3% N A N A 3% 2% 3% 3%
No opi ni on 2% N A N A * 3% 3% 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 34% 37% 31% N A 33%
Sant orum 47% 47% 49% N A 49%
Nei t her 13% 11% 17% N A 12%
O her 3% 2% 3% N A 4%
No opi ni on 2% 4% 1% N A 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 34% N A 33% 36% N A N A 37%
Sant or um 47% N A 43% 50% N A N A 48%
Nei t her 13% N A 15% 12% N A N A 11%
O her 3% N A 5% 1% N A N A 3%
No opi ni on 2% N A 4% 1% N A N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 34% N A N A 28% N A N A 36% N A
Sant or um 47% N A N A 53% N A N A 44% N A
Nei t her 13% N A N A 12% N A N A 15% N A
Q her 3% N A N A 4% N A N A 3% N A
No opi ni on 2% N A N A 3% N A N A 2% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 34% 33% 35% N A
Sant or um 47% 55% 41% N A
Nei t her 13% 9% 18% N A
Q her 3% 3% 2% N A
No opi ni on 2% 1% 3% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14|

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

|. Shares your val ues

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 40% 41% 40% 41% N A
Sant or um 48% 44% 54% 49% N A
Nei t her 8% 11% 4% 7% N A
Q her 3% 3% 2% 3% N A
No opi ni on 1% 1% 1% 1% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 40% N A N A 29% 44% 44% 36%
Sant or um 48% N A N A 59% 49% 43% 54%
Nei t her 8% N A N A 6% 3% 10% 5%
O her 3% N A N A 6% 3% 1% 4%
No opi ni on 1% N A N A * 1% 2% *
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 40% 38% 39% N A 40%
Sant orum 48% 50% 50% N A 51%
Nei t her 8% 6% 9% N A 5%
O her 3% 2% 3% N A 3%
No opi ni on 1% 3% * N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 40% N A 38% 42% N A N A 41%
Sant or um 48% N A 48% 49% N A N A 54%
Nei t her 8% N A 8% 7% N A N A 3%
O her 3% N A 4% 2% N A N A 2%
No opi ni on 1% N A 3% * N A N A *
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 40% N A N A 33% N A N A 45% N A
Sant or um 48% N A N A 57% N A N A 47% N A
Nei t her 8% N A N A 5% N A N A 4% N A
Q her 3% N A N A 4% N A N A 3% N A
No opi ni on 1% N A N A 1% N A N A * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 40% 38% 41% N A
Sant or um 48% 58% 42% N A
Nei t her 8% 2% 13% N A
Q her 3% 3% 2% N A
No opi ni on 1% * 1% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- March 24 to 25, 2012

Question 14J

I"'magoing to read you a few phrases, and for each one, please tell me whether you think that phrase
better describes Mtt Rommey or Rick Santorum Please feel free to name a candidate even if you

may not support him

J. Inspires confidence

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Romey 52% 58% 45% 52% N A
Sant or um 36% 31% 42% 37% N A
Nei t her 7% 5% 9% 6% N A
Q her 2% 2% 3% 3% N A
No opi ni on 3% 4% 1% 2% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.0 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Romey 52% N A N A 40% 58% 57% 48%
Sant or um 36% N A N A 42% 31% 35% 37%
Nei t her 7% N A N A 9% 6% 6% 8%
O her 2% N A N A 5% 2% 1% 4%
No opi ni on 3% N A N A 4% 2% 2% 3%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5 +/-6.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Romey 52% 51% 54% N A 50%
Sant orum 36% 37% 35% N A 38%
Nei t her 7% 5% 7% N A 8%
O her 2% 3% 2% N A 3%
No opi ni on 3% 4% 3% N A 1%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.5 +/-5.5
Deno- I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Romey 52% N A 51% 53% N A N A 54%
Sant or um 36% N A 36% 36% N A N A 35%
Nei t her 7% N A 7% 6% N A N A 7%
O her 2% N A 2% 3% N A N A 3%
No opi ni on 3% N A 4% 2% N A N A 2%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-5.5
Nort h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Romey 52% N A N A 47% N A N A 58% N A
Sant or um 36% N A N A 41% N A N A 31% N A
Nei t her 7% N A N A 7% N A N A 5% N A
O her 2% N A N A 5% N A N A 3% N A
No opi ni on 3% N A N A 1% N A N A 3% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +-7.0

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Romey 52% 48% 56% N A
Sant or um 36% 44% 29% N A
Nei t her 7% 3% 9% N A
Q her 2% 3% 1% N A
No opi ni on 3% 1% 4% N A
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15

If you had to choose, would you rather see the Republican party choose its presidential

March 24 to 25, 2012

nom nee

through the primaries and caucuses that are currently being conducted, or would you rather see the

Republ i can nomi nee chosen at the party's national

Base = Republicans

Primari es and caucuses
Conventi on

O her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Primari es and caucuses
Conventi on

O her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Primari es and caucuses
Conventi on

Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Primari es and caucuses
Conventi on

O her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Primari es and caucuses
Conventi on

Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Primari es and caucuses
Conventi on

Q her

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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51%

45%

1%

4%
+/-6.0

Tea Pty
Suppor t

55%
40%
4%
1%

+-7.0 +

$50K
or nore

| ndep-
endent

Tea Pty
Neut r al

convention in August?

Wiite Non- Wi t e
55% N A
41% N A
2% N A
1% N A
-5.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
61% 46% 51%
36% 48% 44%
2% 2% 2%
1% 4% 3%
+/-8.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.5
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
N A 57%
N A 39%
N A 2%
N A 2%
+/-5.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
I'ican eral erate
54% N A N A
41% N A N A
2% N A N A
2% N A N A
+/-6.0
Sout h West Ur ban
48% N A N A
49% N A N A
1% N A N A
2% N A N A
+/-8.0
Tea Pty
Oppose
N A
N A
N A
N A
20

Conser -
vative

Sub-
ur ban
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